ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
41
●高リプル・長寿命品(105℃) ●High Ripple Current & Long Life type(105℃)
■特　徴
UTWVシリーズ JIS C5101
CE-04 TYPE UTWV JIS C5101
CE-04
・電子バラスト、電源入力平滑用などに最適

リプル周波数が標準品一覧表の規定値と異なる場合には、下表の係数を乗じた値以下でご使用下さい。
When the ripple frequency differs from the spicification shown in the list of standard products,multiply the value with the
coefficient shown below,and use the products under the obtained value.
周波数補正係数／FREQUENCY CORRECTION FACTOR
Frequency(Hz)
50 120 300 1k 10k 100k
Frequency
0.60 1.00 1.20 1.60 1.80 2.00Coefficient
■定格リプル電流補正係数
W.V.
μF
200 (2D) 250 (2E)
ITEM NUMBER φD×L Ripple current (mA) ITEM NUMBER φD×L Ripple current (mA)
(mm) 120Hz 100kHz (mm) 120Hz 100kHz
10(100) － － － － 2EUTWV100M□G16 10×16 130 260
22(220) 2DUTWV220M□G16 10×16 140 280 2EUTWV220M□G20 10×20 220 440
33(330) 2DUTWV330M□G20 10×20 230 460 2EUTWV330M□H20 12.5×20 270 540
47(470) 2DUTWV470M□H20 12.5×20 300 600 2EUTWV470M□H25 12.5×25 320 640
68(680) 2DUTWV680M□H25 12.5×25 340 680 2EUTWV680M□K25 16×25 410 820
100(101) 2DUTWV101M□K25 16×25 430 860 2EUTWV101M□M25 18×25 500 1000
W.V.
μF
350 (2V) 400 (2G)
ITEM NUMBER φD×L Ripple current (mA) ITEM NUMBER φD×L Ripple current (mA)
(mm) 120Hz 100kHz (mm) 120Hz 100kHz
3.3(3R3) 2VUTWV3R3M□G16 10×16 90 180 2GUTWV3R3M□G16 10×16 90 180
4.7(4R7) 2VUTWV4R7M□G16 10×16 110 220 2GUTWV4R7M□G16 10×16 110 220
6.8(6R8) 2VUTWV6R8M□G16 10×16 110 220 2GUTWV6R8M□G16 10×16 110 220
10(100) 2VUTWV100M□G20 10×20 140 280 2GUTWV100M□G20 10×20 140 280
22(220) 2VUTWV220M□H20 12.5×20 175 350 2GUTWV220M□H25 12.5×25 215 430
33(330) 2VUTWV330M□H25 12.5×25 215 430 2GUTWV330M□K25 16×25 320 640
47(470) 2VUTWV470M□K25 16×25 330 660 2GUTWV470M□M25 18×25 420 840
68(680) 2VUTWV680M□M25 18×25 425 850 － － － －
W.V.
μF
450 (2W)
ITEM NUMBER φD×L Ripple current (mA)
(mm) 120Hz 100kHz
6.8(6R8) 2WUTWV6R8M□G20 10×20 75 150
10(100) 2WUTWV100M□H20 12.5×20 150 300
22(220) 2WUTWV220M□K25 16×25 275 550
33(330) 2WUTWV330M□M25 18×25 350 700
■品番ご指定法／HOW TO SPECIFY ITEM NUMBER
　2W  UTWV  □□  330  M  □□□□
付記コード／Additional Code
静電容量許容差／Capacitance Tolerance